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2009 NCAA DIVISION I MEN’S TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS  

SINGLES AND DOUBLES SELECTIONS 
 

 

INDIANAPOLIS--The NCAA Division I Men’s Tennis Subcommittee has selected the 64 

singles players and 32 doubles teams that will compete in the 2009 NCAA Division I Men’s Tennis 

Championships. 

The singles and doubles competition will be conducted May 20-25 at the George P. Mitchell 

Tennis Center in College Station, Texas, following the conclusion of the team championship (May 14-

19).  Texas A&M University will serve as host. 

All matches shall be the best of three sets.  Regular scoring and a 12-point tiebreaker at six 

games all will be used for all matches. 

Automatic qualification into the Division I singles championships will be awarded to any 

conference with one or more eligible singles players ranked in the ITA Top 125 for eligible/entered 

singles players.  For conferences with more than one singles player within the ITA Top 125 

eligible/entered singles players, the subcommittee will apply the NCAA selection criteria to determine 

which student-athlete is the automatic qualifier from those conferences.  All singles players must have 

a record of a minimum of 13 completed singles matches in order to be selected as an automatic 

qualifier or an at-large selection. 

 Automatic qualification into the Division I doubles championships will be awarded to any 

conference with one or more eligible doubles teams ranked in the ITA Top 60 for eligible/entered 

doubles teams.  For conferences with more than one doubles team within the ITA Top 60 
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eligible/entered doubles teams, the subcommittee will apply the NCAA selection criteria to determine 

which doubles team is the automatic qualifier from those conferences.  All doubles teams must have a 

record of a minimum of 10 completed doubles matches in order to be selected as an automatic qualifier 

or an at-large selection. 

SINGLES 

Automatic qualifications (16), listed alphabetically by conference:   

 

Atlantic Coast Cory Parr Wake Forest 

Atlantic Sun Enrique Olivares East Tennessee State 

Big 12 Oleksandr Nedovyesov Oklahoma State 

Big East Austen Childs Louisville 

Big South Martin Sayer Radford 

Big Ten Bryan Koniecko Ohio State 

Colonial Aleksandr Seleznev Old Dominion 

C-USA Arnau Brugues Tulsa 

Ivy Chris Clayton Harvard 

Mountain West Johnny Parkes New Mexico 

Pacific-10 Robert Farah Southern California 

SEC John-Patrick Smith Tennessee 

Southern Damon Gooch Elon 

Sun Belt Robert McKenzie Middle Tennessee 

West Coast Bassam Beidas Pepperdine 

WAC  Clancy Shields Boise State 

 

At-large selections (48), listed alphabetically by last name: 

 

Haythem Abid UCLA 

Bruno Agostinelli Kentucky 

Omar Altmann Pepperdine 

Jean-Yves Aubone Florida State 

Mortiz Baumann Wisconsin 

Jonas Berg Mississippi 

Clint Bowles Florida State  

Devin Britton Mississippi 

Reid Carleton Duke  

Raony Carvalho Texas Tech  

Alex Clayton Stanford 

Boris Conkic Tennessee 

Diego Cubas South Carolina 

Carlos Cueto Florida 
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Kiril Dimitrov Duke 

Clay Donato North Carolina 

Guillermo Gomez Georgia Tech 

Brett Helgeson Notre Dame 

Dominic Inglot Virginia 

Dean Jackson San Diego 

Steve Johnson Southern California 

Roy Kalmanovich Illinois 

Bradley Klahn Stanford  

Austin Krajicek Texas A&M  

Justin Kronauge Ohio State 

Dimitar Kutrovsky Texas 

Alex Lacroix Florida 

Denes Lukacs Baylor 

Marek Michalicka Wisconsin 

Steven Moneke Ohio State 

Christoph Müller Rice  

Saketh Myneni Alabama 

Jeevan Nedunchezhiyan Washington 

Dennis Nevolo Illinois 

Kalle Norberg Mississippi 

Conor Pollock Texas A&M 

Yoann Re Virginia Tech 

Bruno Rosa Rice  

Jordan Rux Baylor  

Nate Schnugg Georgia 

Michael Shabaz Virginia 

Sanam Singh Virginia 

Wil Spencer Texas A&M  

Blake Strode Arkansas 

Alexey Tsyrenov Auburn 

Daniel Vallverdu Miami (Florida) 

Michael Venus LSU 

Jay Weinacker North Carolina State 

 

ALTERNATES: 

1.   Rudolf Siwy Fresno State 

2.   Ishay Hadash Minnesota 

3. Jay Goldman Arizona 

4. Javier Garrapiz Georgia 

5. Taylor Fogleman North Carolina 

6. Matt Brooklyn UCLA 

7. Dennis Lajola Hawaii 

8. Andrei Daescu Oklahoma 
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Seeds 1-8: 

 

1.  Arnau Brugues Tulsa   

2.  Oleksandr Nedovyesov Oklahoma State 

3.  Bryan Koniecko Ohio State 

4.  Denes Lukacs Baylor 

5. Bruno Agostinelli Kentucky  

6.  John-Patrick Smith Tennessee 

7.  Michael Venus  LSU  

8. Robert Farah Southern California 

 

Seeds 9-16, listed alphabetically by last name: 

 

Jonas Berg Mississippi 

Guillermo Gomez Georgia Tech 

Dominic Inglot Virginia 

Steven Moneke Ohio State 

Cory Parr Wake Forest 

Nate Schnugg    Georgia 

Blake Strode    Arkansas 

Daniel Vallverdu   Miami (Florida) 

 

DOUBLES 

 

Automatic qualifications (15), listed alphabetically by conference:  

 

Atlantic Coast Cory Parr Steven Forman Wake Forest  

Big 12 Conor Pollock Austin Krajicek Texas A&M 

Big Ten Steven Moneke  Justin Kronauge Ohio State 

Big East Brett Helgeson Tyler Davis Notre Dame 

Big Sky Anton Stryhas Kiryl Harbatsiuk Sacramento State 

Big South Martin Sayer Zachary Watson Radford  

C-USA Arnau Brugues Philip Stephens Tulsa 

Colonial Aleksandr Seleznev Tobias Fanselow Old Dominion  

Mountain West Adrian Simon Emanu Brighiu TCU 

Pacific-10 Robert Farah Steve Johnson Southern California 

SEC Bram tenBerge Jonas Berg Mississippi 

Southern Damon Gooch Philip Nemec Elon  

Sun Belt John Peers Robert McKenzie Middle Tennessee 

West Coast Omar Altmann Bassam Beidas Pepperdine 

WAC Kean Feeder James Meredith  Boise State 

 

At-large selections (17), listed alphabetically by institution: 

 

Daniel Buikema Mathieu Thibaudeau Alabama 
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Alexey Tsyrenov Tim Puetz Auburn 

David Galic Jordan Rux Baylor  

Geoff Chizever Pedro Zerbini California 

Antoine Benneteau Joey Burkhardt Florida 

Jean-Yves Aubone Vahid Mirzadeh Florida State  

Jamie Hunt Nate Schnugg Georgia 

Dennis Nevolo Ruan Roelofse Illinois 

Bruno Agostinelli Brad Cox Kentucky 

Michael Venus Neal Skupski LSU 

Taylor Fogleman Clay Donato North Carolina 

Nathan Byrnes Oleksandr Nedovyesov Oklahoma State  

Diego Cubas Ivan Machado South Carolina 

Davey Sandgren John-Patrick Smith Tennessee 

Christian Rojmar Raony Carvalho Texas Tech  

Houston Barrick Sanam Singh Virginia 

Dominic Inglot Michael Shabaz Virginia 

 

ALTERNATES: 

1. Austen Childs Simon Childs Louisville 

2. Moritz Baumann Marek Michalicka Wisconsin 

3. Kellen Damico Ed Corrie Texas  

4. Bradley Klahn Ryan Thacher Stanford 

5. Adam Baker Alex Zotov Vanderbilt 

6. Derek Drabble Martin Kildahl Washington 

 

Seeds 1-4: 

 

1. Bram tenBerge Jonas Berg Mississippi  

2. Davey Sandgren John-Patrick Smith Tennessee 

3. Michael Venus Neal Skupski LSU 

4. Jamie Hunt Nate Schnugg Georgia 

 

Seeds 5-8, listed alphabetically by institution: 

 

Omar Altmann  Bassam Beidas  Pepperdine  

Robert Farah Steve Johnson  Southern California 

Conor Pollock   Austin Krajicek   Texas A&M  

Cory Parr  Steven Forman  Wake Forest 
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